

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: CA PFH 105(4)
Project Name: MARYSVILLE ROAD

State: CA
County: YUBA COUNTY
PLUMAS AND TAHOE NATIONAL FORESTS

Opened at: FHWA California Division Office
By: Therese Cavanaugh
Date: 02/19/03

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 02/24/03

Contract Awarded to: Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc. Date: 03/11/03

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc 4509 Skyway Drive Marysville, CA 95901	3,730,332.00	
Teichert Construction 1145 Tara Court Rocklin, CA 95765-1200	4,149,860.00	
Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc P.O. Box 1266 Riverside, CA 92502	4,275,738.00	
Engineer's Estimate	4,094,400.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 105 (4)

Project Name: MARYSVILLE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	ALL	260,000.00	260,000.00
		Teichert Construction		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		200,000.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		369,610.00	369,610.00
15203C	km	Centerline verification and staking			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	16.000	788.00	12,608.00
		Teichert Construction		1,175.00	18,800.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		2,925.00	46,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	19,200.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	100	135.00	13,500.00
		Teichert Construction		175.00	17,500.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		215.00	21,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	ALL	68,600.00	68,600.00
		Teichert Construction		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		147,500.00	147,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250,000.00	250,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	ALL	2,900.00	2,900.00
		Teichert Construction		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		9,500.00	9,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15729	m	Excelsior log			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	1,150	18.50	21,275.00
		Teichert Construction		15.00	17,250.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		14.00	16,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	17,250.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	8,000	3.00	24,000.00
		Teichert Construction		2.50	20,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		3.77	30,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	56,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 105 (4)

Project Name: MARYSVILLE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302RA	m	Removal of asphalt curb			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	3,500	10.00	35,000.00
		Teichert Construction		20.00	70,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		1.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	35,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		Teichert Construction		15,000.00	15,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		8,600.00	8,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	1,400	55.00	77,000.00
		Teichert Construction		27.70	38,780.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		24.60	34,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	21,000.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	1,000	65.00	65,000.00
		Teichert Construction		27.00	27,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		27.35	27,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	25,000.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	30	200.00	6,000.00
		Teichert Construction		170.00	5,100.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		392.00	11,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	5,600	25.00	140,000.00
		Teichert Construction		34.50	193,200.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		32.60	182,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	156,800.00
40101BCEB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C or E, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	28,000	51.00	1,428,000.00
		Teichert Construction		50.00	1,400,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		57.00	1,596,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,400,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 105 (4)

Project Name: MARYSVILLE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103JA	t	Asphalt cement grade AR-4000			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	2,800	110.00	308,000.00
		Teichert Construction		285.00	798,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		210.00	588,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	350,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	290	155.00	44,950.00
		Teichert Construction		100.00	29,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		174.00	50,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	34,800.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	3,100	55.00	170,500.00
		Teichert Construction		60.00	186,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		62.00	192,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	186,000.00
40908A	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Teichert Construction		250.00	20,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		357.60	28,608.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	16,000.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	80	100.00	8,000.00
		Teichert Construction		550.00	44,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		605.00	48,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	16,000.00
41801AB	m2	Foamed asphalt stabilized base course, 125 mm depth			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	68,000	3.28	223,040.00
		Teichert Construction		2.90	197,200.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		2.18	148,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	238,000.00
41801AE	m2	Foamed asphalt stabilized base course, 200 mm depth			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	53,000	3.43	181,790.00
		Teichert Construction		3.10	164,300.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		2.39	126,670.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	212,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 105 (4)

Project Name: MARYSVILLE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41804	t	Cement, lime and /or fly ash			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	450	125.00	56,250.00
		Teichert Construction		145.00	65,250.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		113.00	50,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	33,750.00
41805A	Each	Approved mix designs required			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	2	11,000.00	22,000.00
		Teichert Construction		12,000.00	24,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		3,800.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
60406A	Each	Drop inlet grate adjustment			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	17	1,135.00	19,295.00
		Teichert Construction		900.00	15,300.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		600.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	8,500.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	300	10.00	3,000.00
		Teichert Construction		30.00	9,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		30.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	7,500.00
61701DAAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 1, class A (wood posts)			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	120	18.00	2,160.00
		Teichert Construction		86.00	10,320.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		164.00	19,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	9,600.00
61702A	Each	Terminal section type flared end section			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	2	850.00	1,700.00
		Teichert Construction		2,600.00	5,200.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		2,900.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	10,000.00
61901FB	m	Fence temporary plastic			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	500	21.00	10,500.00
		Teichert Construction		14.00	7,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		8.50	4,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 105 (4)

Project Name: MARYSVILLE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62101D	Each	Centerline monument			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	10	650.00	6,500.00
		Teichert Construction		1,750.00	17,500.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		1,300.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	10,000.00
62101E	Each	Monument adjustment			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	17	650.00	11,050.00
		Teichert Construction		200.00	3,400.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		600.00	10,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	8,500.00
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	60	83.00	4,980.00
		Teichert Construction		75.00	4,500.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		90.00	5,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	4,800.00
62201BC	Hour	Backhoe loader, 180 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (600 mm width)			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	60	109.00	6,540.00
		Teichert Construction		100.00	6,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		139.00	8,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	60	125.00	7,500.00
		Teichert Construction		115.00	6,900.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		141.70	8,502.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	7,200.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	60	147.00	8,820.00
		Teichert Construction		140.00	8,400.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		150.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	7,800.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	200	40.50	8,100.00
		Teichert Construction		42.00	8,400.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		78.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	8,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 105 (4)

Project Name: MARYSVILLE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63307	Each	Delineators			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	400	22.00	8,800.00
		Teichert Construction		46.00	18,400.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		50.50	20,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	16,000.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	10	325.00	3,250.00
		Teichert Construction		250.00	2,500.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		300.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,000.00
63401IA	m	Pavement markings type I, solid			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	50,000	0.60	30,000.00
		Teichert Construction		0.75	37,500.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		0.56	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.20	60,000.00
63401IB	m	Pavement markings type I, broken			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	900	0.55	495.00
		Teichert Construction		0.70	630.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		2.40	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	1,350.00
63402H	m2	Pavement markings type H			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	60	45.00	2,700.00
		Teichert Construction		55.00	3,300.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		33.60	2,016.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,600.00
63407	Each	Recessed Pavement Marker			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	3,800	7.50	28,500.00
		Teichert Construction		9.50	36,100.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		9.35	35,530.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	57,000.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	26	90.00	2,340.00
		Teichert Construction		100.00	2,600.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		135.00	3,510.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	3,640.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 105 (4)

Project Name: MARYSVILLE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	100	48.00	4,800.00
		Teichert Construction		60.00	6,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		97.75	9,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,000.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	400	17.50	7,000.00
		Teichert Construction		25.00	10,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		16.70	6,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	12,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	71	179.00	12,709.00
		Teichert Construction		180.00	12,780.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		289.00	20,519.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	21,300.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	5,000	55.00	275,000.00
		Teichert Construction		50.00	250,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		53.00	265,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	210,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	1,300	59.00	76,700.00
		Teichert Construction		55.00	71,500.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		106.00	137,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	71,500.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	45,250	0.12	5,430.00
		Teichert Construction		0.60	27,150.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		1.00	45,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.20	54,300.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	20	19.50	390.00
		Teichert Construction		50.00	1,000.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		12.00	240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 02/20/03

Schedule: A

Project No.: CA PFH 105 (4)

Project Name: MARYSVILLE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		Baldwin Contracting Company, Inc	20	83.00	1,660.00
		Teichert Construction		155.00	3,100.00
		Pavement Recycling Systems, Inc		14.40	288.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00